05-19-2006 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

| REC( LIBRIDATION RETURN THE MAIN AND THE PARTY OF THE PAR |  |
|--|--|
| 5 15 0610  | 3240995  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)              |
| DAVID M. STEPHENSON  | Name: DANIEL H. WAGNER ASSOCIATES, TWC.                  |
| W. REYNOLDS MONACH MAY 1 5 2006 4  | Internal Address:  |
|  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   | Street Address: 40 LLOYD AVENUE                          |
| Execution Date(s) MAY 3,2006 AND MAY 4, 2006   | SUITE 200  |
| Assignment Merger  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: MALVERN  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State: PA  |
| Government Interest Assignment   | Country: USA Zip: 19355                                  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Country. OSA Zip. 14933                                  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No        |
|  | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| 10/424,878   |  |
| •  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and patents              |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | involved: DNE (1)  |
| Name: GEORGE F. HELFRICH   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00            |
| Internal Address:  | Authorized to be charged by credit card                  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account              |
| Street Address: 162 SHASTA DRIVE   | Enclosed   |
|  | None required (government interest not affecting title)  |
| City: NEWPORT NEWS   | 8. Payment Information                                   |
| State: VA zip: 23608   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8 Expiration Date 8        |
| Phone Number (757) 988-1916  | 2 9  |
| Fax Number: (757) 877 - 1916   | b. Deposit Account Number 3                              |
| Email Address:   | Authorized User Name                                     |
| 9. Signature:  | William / May 10 2008                                    |
| Signature Date   |  |
| GEORGE/F. HELFRICH, REG. NO.   | 22,350 Total number of pages including cover             |
| Name of Pérson Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sho  | sneet, attachments, and documents:                       |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  |  |

## IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, DAVID M. STEPHENSON, 1451 CONIFER DRIVE, WEST CHESTER, PA 19380, AND W. REYNOLDS MONACH, 112 ALFRED CT., YORKTOWN, VA 23693, do hereby claim and declare that we are joint, true, and first inventors of an invention relating to and entitled AUTOMATED GENERATOR OF OPTIMAL MODELS FOR THE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF DATA (ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. DMS/WRM-1), for which we have filed an application for U.S. Letters Patent on April 29, 2003, Application No. 10/424,878, and we do hereby assign, transfer, and declare unto DANIEL H. WAGNER ASSOCIATES, INC., 40 LLOYD AVENUE, SUITE 200, MALVERN, PA 19355, an entire undivided interest in our title and right throughout the world in and to the application and to the invention, and an entire undivided interest in all divisional, continuing, or substitute applications in any and all countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we consent to the recordal of this assignment, being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right hereto fore given. Subscribed and sworn by us at West Chester, PA and Yorktown, VA.

DAVID M. STEPHENSON

RECORDED: 05/10/2006

5-3-06 (DATE) May 4, 2006 (DATE)

PATENT REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0767